otherwise) including any short position under a derivative, any agreement to sell or any delivery

obligation or right to require another person to purchase or take delivery and none of Wellcome

Ventures, its Directors, their affiliates nor any person acting in concert with them have

borrowed or lent any relevant securities.

k. None of the Company, its Directors, their affiliates nor any person acting in concert with them

have engaged in dealings in any securities in Wellcome Ventures or have any short positions in

respect of those securities (whether conditional or absolute and whether in money or otherwise)

including any short position under a derivative, any agreement to sell or any delivery obligation

or right to require another person to purchase or take delivery and none of the Company, its
Directors, their affiliates nor any person acting in concert with them have borrowed or lent any

such securities.

5. Major Shareholders

Name

Ordinary

Shares held

immediately

prior to
Admission

Percentage

of issued

share capital

immediately

prior to
Admission

Ordinary

Shares

held

immediately
after Admission

Percentage of

issued share

capital

immediately

following
Admission*

Schroders Plc..... 41,206,972 10.67 54,219,700 7.02

Smith & Williamson Investment

Mgmt..... 38,766,853 10.04 51,009,017 6.60

Waverton Investment

Management Ltd..... 25,075,176 6.49 32,993,653 4.27

Rathbone Investment

Management..... 23,068,343 5.97 30,353,083 3.93
JM Finn & Co ..... 22,115,992 5.73 29,099,989 3.77

Tilney Bestinvest ..... 21,570,123 5.59 28,381,741 3.67

Wellcome Ventures ..... — — 243,461,685 31.52

Such Shareholders listed in the table above will not have different voting rights to other Shareholders.

The Companies Law imposes no requirement on Shareholders to disclose holdings of 5 per cent. (or

any greater limit) or more of any class of the share capital of the Company. However, the Disclosure

and Transparency Rules provide that certain persons (including Shareholders) will be obliged to
notify the Company if the proportion of the Company’s voting rights which they own reaches,

exceeds or falls below specific thresholds (the lowest of which is currently 5 per cent.).

* The post-Admission share ownership percentages of major shareholders’ have been calculated on the basis that each major